"7 UNOFFICIAL cQPYhz:, |

L 1999-04-08 15:40:38
e l Cook County Recorder 41.30
RECORDING REQUESTEDBY 0D I
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: 99340291
Kelley Drye & Warren
777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2700

T

Llos Angeles, €.A-90017
%‘tégm:ﬂ_ﬁ__é 1d D. Husdon, Esq.

A

~
MGDIFICATION OF AMENDED AND RESTATED MORTGAGE
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
(QUAKER)
THIS MOGDIFICATION OF AMENDED AND RESTATED MORTGAGE AND

SECURITY AGREEMENT (a5 “Modification”), is dated as of March 25, 1999, by and
between SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (“Mortgagor”) and THE
SUMITOMO BANK, LIMITED, LOS ANGELES BRANCH (“Mortgagee”).

N 4G000ST 1

WHEREAS, Mortgagor previously executed and delivered to and in favor of
Mortgagee that certain Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note dated as of January 11,
1996 in the principal amount of $21,000,000, as zimended by that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated ss of April 30, 1996, as amended by that
certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Relatedi.0an Documents dated as of July 31,
1996, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agr=zinent, Note and Related Documents
dated as of January 31, 1997, as amended by that certain Ameidment to Loan Agreement, Note
and Related Documents dated as of April 30, 1997, as amended ty that certain Amendment to
Loan Agreement, Note and Related Documents dated as of July 31, 1597, as amended by that
certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Documents ated as of October 31,
1997, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Documents
dated as of January 30, 1998, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loaii Agreement, Note
and Related Documents dated as of May 29, 1998, as amended by that certain A:neiidment to
Loan Agreement, Note and Related Documents dated as of July 31, 1998, as amendd by that
certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Documents dated as of October 30,
1998, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Documents
dated as of January 29, 1999, and as further amended by that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related Documents dated as of February 26, 1999 (as amended, the
“Note”),

WHEREAS, the Note was executed and delivered pursuant to the terms of that
certain Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreement dated as of January 11, 1996, as
amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents
dated as of April 30, 1996, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and
Related Loan Documents dated as of July 31, 1996, as amended by that certain Amendment to

LAOI/HAMID/136108.1 1




UNOFFICIAL COPY ¥

Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of January 31, 1997, as amended
by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Documents dated as of April
30, 1997, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related
Documents dated as of July 31, 1997, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related Documents dated as of October 31, 1997, as amended by that
certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Documents dated as of January 30,
1998, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Documents
dated as of May 29, 1998, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and
Related Documents dated as of July 31, 1998, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, 23ote and Related Documents dated as of October 30, 1998, as amended by that
certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Documents dated as of January 29,
1999, and as furth>r amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related
Documents dated as of February 26, 1999 (as amended, the “Credit Agreement”) between
Mortgagor, Shuwa liavestments Corporation, Shuwa Corporation of Chicago, Shuwa Wacker
Corporation and Mortgazez.

WHEREAS, irr¢onnection with the execution and delivery of the Note,
Mortgagor executed and delivered to Mortgagee that certain Amended and Restated Mortgage
and Security Agreement dated as ot junvary 11, 1996 and recorded on February 29, 1996 in the
Official Records of the Cook County Recorder (the “Official Records™) as Instrument Number
96157847, as amended by that certain Moditication of Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 199€ and recorded on June 7, 1996 in the Official
Records as Instrument Number 96437349, as amenced by that certain Modification of Amended
and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dat>d-as of July 31, 1996 and recorded on
October 17, 1996 in the Official Records as Instrument }:inber 96791184, as amended by that
certain Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage 7nd Security Agreement dated as of
January 31, 1997 and recorded on February 27, 1997 in the Official Records as Instrument
Number 97137413, as amended by that certain Modification of Admended and Restated Mortgage
and Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 1997 and recorded on May 15, 1997 in the Official
Records as Instrument Number 97346722, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended
and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 1997.und recorded on
August 25, 1997 in the Official Records as Instrument Number 97622330, as am:nded by that
certain Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreemeiit dated as of
October 31, 1997 and recorded on November 19, 1997 in the Official Records as Instrament
Number 97867977, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restate1 Mortgage
and Security Agreement dated as of January 30, 1998 and recorded on February 17, 1998 as
Instrument No. 98123716, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated
Montgage and Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 1998 and recorded on July 1, 1998 in the
Official Records as Instrument Number 98565528, as amended by that certain Modification of
Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998 and
recorded on September 3, 1998 in the Official Records as Instrument Number 985790213, as
amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated as of October 30, 1998 and recorded on February 11, 1999 in the Official
Records as Instrument Number 99-147096, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended
and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of January 29, 1999 and recorded on

LAOI/HAMID/136108.1 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

49340291

March 9, 1999 in the Official Records as Instrument Number 99-224097, and as further amended
by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated
as of February 26, 1999 and recorded on March 16, 1999 in the Official Records as Instrument
Number 99-254280 (as amended, the “Mortgage”).

WHEREAS, in connection with the execution and delivery of the Note,
Mortgagor executed and delivered to Mortgagee that certain Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January 11, 1996 and recorded on February 29,
1996 in the Official Records as Instrument Number 96157848, as amended by that certain
Modificatior of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of
April 30, 1996 and recorded in the Official Records on June 7, 1996 as Instrument Number
96437350, as arneaded by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of July 31, 1996 and recorded in the Official Records
on October 17, 1996 as Instrument Number 96791185, as amended by that certain Modification
of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January 31,
1997 and recorded in the Ufficial Records on February 27, 1997 as Instrument Number
97152710, as amended by that ¢zitain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents d:ted as of April 30, 1997 and recorded in the Official Records
on May 15, 1997 as Instrument Nunitér 97346723, as amended by that certain Modification of
Amended and Restated Collateral Assigament of Leases and Rents dated as of July 31, 1997 and
recorded in the Official Records on August 23, 1997 as Instrument Number 97622331, as further
amended by that certain Modification of Amerdec and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases
and Rents dated as of October 31, 1997 and recordei] in the Official Records on November 19,
1997 as Instrument Number 97867978, as further ariended by that certain Modification of
Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leasesand Rents dated as of January 30, 1998
and recorded in the Official Records on February 17, 1998 25 Instrument Number 98123717, as
amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restatid Collateral Assignment of Leases
and Rents dated as of May 29, 1998 and recorded in the Officiai Records on July 1, 1998 as
Instrument Number 98565529, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and
Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of July 51, 1298 and recorded in
the Official Records on September 3, 1998 as Instrument Number 98790214, as amended by that
certain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases ind Rents dated
as of October 30, 1998, and recorded in the Official Records on February 11, 1959 as Instrument
Number 99-147097, and as further amended by that certain Modification of Amendsaand
Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January 29, 1999, anc r<corded
in the Official Records on March 9, 1999 as Instrument Number 99-224098, and as further
amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases
and Rents dated as of February 26, 1999, and recorded in the Official Records on March 16,
1999 as Instrument Number 99-254281 (as amended, the “Assignment of L eases”),

WHEREAS, the Mortgage encumbers that certain real property owned by
Mortgagor described in Exhibit “A” hereto (the “Property”); and

LAOI/HAMID/136108.1 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

99340291

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
Mortgagor and Mortgagee agree as follows:

1. The Mortgage is hereby modified to provide that (i) all references to the
“Note” in the Mortgage shall mean and refer to the Note as amended by the Amendment.

2, From and after the date hereof, all references in the Mortgage to the
“Mortgage” shall be and be deemed to be references to the Mortgage as modified by this
Modification:

7. Except as specifically modified herein, the Mortgage shall remain in full
force and effect a2 originally written. Nothing herein shall be deemed or construed to be an
impairment of the licn of the Mortgage, and the lien of the Mortgage shall remain a lien
encumbering the Property.

4. The provisions hereof shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective
heirs, administrators, executors, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties
hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mcitgagor and Mortgagee have executed this
Modification as of the date first above written.

SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED
PARTNERSHiP, an lllinois limited partnership

By: Shuwa Corperation of Chicago,
its general paiines

SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED 1:;) N

Takaji Kobafashi,
President

THE SUMITOMO BANK, LIMITED,
LOS ANGELES BRANCH

SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED By: 4\, %\

Name; / GORO HIRAI - !
Title: UOINT GENERAL MANAGER

LAOL/HAMID/136108.1 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

99340291
CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
o P e P O P D o AL L B A SR LS

State of California
LOS ANGELES

§S.

K T AR RS O e S R

County of

On MARCH 29, 1999  pefore me, MARY NISHINA, NOTARY PUBLIC

Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., “Jane Doe, Notary Public”)

TAKAJI KOBAYASHI

Name(s}) of Signer(s):
Mersonally known to me

1 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence

personally appeared

N ST AT N A A ST S s e

to be the person($0) whose name(¥ is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed

M:ﬁ the same in his/hertheir authorized
LTI, MARY NigHib A s ! .
:{&ﬁ‘! Commission # 1154753 capacity(jes], and that by his/herftier

é "SEGRER  Notary Public - Califomia signatu.re(s)’ on the instrumenF the personis}, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

SZ2y/ LosAngelesCounty [ :
Wi My Comm. Bires Sep 30, 2001 acted, executed the instrument,

WITNES official seal.

<{YNN

_—

P T, N e e e e e T e,

) )
[ Place Notary Seal Above V4 ignature of Notary Public I
5
16 o
g OPTIONAL -= :

Though the information below is not required by faw, it may prove valuable'5persons relying on the document
and could prevent frauduient removal and realtachment of this form o another document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages: ___.

: Signer{s} Other Than Named Above: i
I3 9]
§  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer 5
4 Signer's Name: 2
& O nevidua oee
b O Corporate Officer — Title(s): B
W O Partner — [ Limited [ General
§ O Attorney in Fact G
O Trustee Q
: O Guardian or Conservator ]‘
‘ O Other: 5
I o]
Q9 Signer Is Representing: B

P
I3 %)
4 P
i £l
R R R R R R R R R e R R R R R R B R B T R S B B R R S R R R E UGB e ATEN

© 1997 National Notary Association = 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 « Chatsworth, CA 91313.2402 Prod. No. 5807 Reorder; Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827




UNOFFICIAL COPY

f
99340291

CALIFORNIA AL -P RPOSE AOKNOWLEDGMENT

O B D D A A R R A R R RS 0 0 RSO 20 L9303 SOCOTOON
b 7]
¢ |
:3_ State of California j
g , LU S8, B
G County of oy bogELEe 0
¢ B
i B
E on_ 3-31-919 _before me, _ MARL PE 168 CaTes Morh Y Public i
E Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g.. “Jane Doe, Notary Public”) ]
¢  personally appeared MR- bbpo  WHEA)

Name(s) of Signer(s)

Za

Bipersonaliy known to me
(] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence

VORI
AT T A R N T T

P

to be the person{s} whose name(s} is/are

subscribed to the within instrument and
MARCC [F LOS SANTOS F acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed
*':-3'--= ‘-

OISO

Nc?mn;|55|qn#319?556 § the same in his/hertheir authorized
‘O;SC": ":i"c Catiomia g capacityfies), and that by his/heritheir
B :%:?Jrzmm signature(syon the instrument the person(s); or
S gy the entity upon behalf of which the person{s}

acted, executed the instrument.

AN O R (O 0 A 0N T N e TN

T

AT

Yo

R

X TN N A A AT S

WD

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

- ' /ﬁ— A/
[
Place Notary Seal Above y ’ Signature of Notéry Public

OPTIONAL —

Though the information below is nof required by law, it may prove vaiuable.*a persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of thic form. to another document.

RN

AR YOI

Yo

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages. __

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

‘ Signer's Name: RIGHT THUMEPRINT ‘
el o OF SIGNER |
i O Individual Top of thumb here |
@ O Corporate Officer - Title(s): b
@ [ Partner —[] Limited [ General Bl
) [ Attorney in Fact 9]
‘ O Trustee o
& O Guardian or Conservator :
@ [1 Other: 5
o b
e Signer Is Representing: ol
¢
§ %

AT U R B BB E B CCECELE R O R O R N S T T T R TR ST

© 1997 Mational Notary Association « 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 + Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827




UNOFFICIAL COPY
99340291

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTICN TOWNSHIF 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF TEE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AT BND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABCVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT CF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
{ALSQ BEING THE WES7 LINE OF LOT & AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS 2CCUPTIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET: THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
SESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 134.10 FEET; THENCE coUTH ALONG A LINZ 134,10 FEET
45T OF AND PARALLEL WITH ([H:Z EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREZT A DISTANCE OF
205.09 FEET TO A PCINT ON TH: WORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS CCCUPIED:
~uCNCT WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE

OF 134.18 FEET TO THE PCINT OF BEGINNING, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF-(HICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 23
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL NERIDIAN AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUMU, RAUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

3EGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EASL ,INE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
{ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND S IN SAID PLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
“4E CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED: THENCE NORTH ALONG THz TAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET: THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET, THENCE SOUTH “ALONG.A LINE 136.10 FZET
£AST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHE CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF
305.16 FEET TO A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVEL ~AS OCCUPIED, A
NISTANCZ OF 136.18 FEET TC THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COouMlY. ILLINOIS.

PARCZIL 2

~LSEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF pARCEL 1 AS DESCRIBED N AHE
CACEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED
JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86025944 MADE 5Y AND BETWEEN, LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1986 AND KNOWN(AS
TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEZ UNDER TRUST AGREEZMENT
DATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC.,
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985
AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JDC-TISEMAN, CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, AS
AMENDED 8Y FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23,
1989 AND RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 88384551 MADE BY AND BETWER

{ ASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL
SANK 15 TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE

—_
=

UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER TOWER SARTNERSHIP, BCE DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIZES,
INC.. LASALLE NATIONAL Z2ANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBES 110339 AND JDC CHICAGO




UNOFFICIAL COPY

J9340291

HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CQVER, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

TEAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINARL TOWN OF CEICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP? 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE TEIRD PRINCIPAL MERTDIAN, AT AND.BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIRBED

AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTICN OF TEE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBCRN STREET
(ALSO BEING .THE EAST\ LINE OF LOTS 1 AND g IN SAID BLOCKX 2) AND THE NORTH LINE CF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, &5 OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
IVER, AS OCCUPIED A DPISTANCE QF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET

ST (AS MEASURED AT RICHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
“AEX STREET:; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
AN EXISTING CONCRETE FUUNUATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SQUTHERLY
TuTENSION THEREOF) A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET: THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
©1ST DESCATEED LINE A DISTANCE OF-187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
S~ID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THINCE LOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 22T TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

]

W

O O oy
Tl

=ND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TCWN OF CY1CAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 19
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERI[LIAN, AT THE ABOVE THE
SORIZONTAL PLANE OF +30.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CIf¥) DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
~5 FOLLOWS:
FGINNING AT THE POINT QF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINZ NF NORTH DEARBORMN STREET
ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND § IN SAID BLOCX/ %) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
~4E CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCEZ WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT ONA/LINE 136.10 FEE

ST (A4S MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PASALLEL WITH THE EASV~LINE OF NORTH
K STIEST. THENCEZ NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCEZ OF 305.18 F=ZT: THENCE
T AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED {INE A DISTANCE CF lB6 .37 FEET TO A
ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCI SOUTHE ALONC, THE
LINE OF SAID NORTH DﬁARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TQ THE PQRINT

EGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

IR alsal
= 1
-
&

Mo
Y

u
m O 1 Lt

O
m
W =]

LN
=z
1

-,
Py

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
?ARKING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY z1, 1964 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE
‘ UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEZPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND XNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339,
THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEZ UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND KNOWN 2S5 TRUST NUMBER 109495, OXFCRD
PROPERTIZS, INC.., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEZMENT
DATED JUNE 26, 1881 AND XNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND




UNOFFICIAL COPY

UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN COF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BCUNDED AND DESCRIBED

AS FOLLCOWS:

EEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO ‘RIVER.AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
SIVER, AS OCCUPIED, & DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT (RFGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
C1LRK STREST: THENCE NCRTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO SEING THE EAST FaCx
57 AN EXISTING CONCRETE [OUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTZERLY
-mENSTON THEREQF) A DISTANCT OF 305.09 FEET; THENCEZ EAST AT RIGHT ANGLEIS TO TEE
- 6T NESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCZ-OF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
Si70 NORTH DEARBORM STREET: THENCEH SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
JEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 31160 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING:

[A |

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CMCCAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEXIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +60.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGC CIUVY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWE:

STGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE<OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BETNG THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND § IN SAID BLOCX/2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
TuE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTHLINE OF SAID CHAICAGO
RTVER. AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.¢8 FEET TO A POINT CN A LINE 136.10 FEET
£iST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE =iST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET: THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.187FLET; THENCE
2267 AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 185,37 FEZET TO &
SOINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH{ALONG THE
25T LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 311.80 FEET TO/THE POINT

OF BEGINNING.
PARCEL 4:

TASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE SENEFIT OF PARCZL 1. AS DESCRIBED IN THE
GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECORDED AUGUST
24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88384566 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEEZ UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1561 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
104102 {THE GRANTOR) AND SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINQIS
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, ACROS3, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS CF THE FOLLOWING

DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN GF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNERIP 39




UNOFFICIAL COPY*34029,

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIEED AS
FOLLOWS :

SEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE QOF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING
THE WEST LINE OF LOT $ IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET
(ALSC BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5 THROUGH 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK
2): THENCE EAST ALONG THE SCUTH LINE CF SAID WEST KINZIE STREET A DISTANCE QOF
3121.47 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBCRN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALCNG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 2 IN
SAID BLOCK 2) A DISTANCE OF 179.60 FEET TO A POINT 311.60 FEET NORTH (&S
MEASURED ALONG SAIL-WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TC A POINT OF THE EAST LINE OF
SATID NOBTH CLARK STREZD 100.43 FEZET NORTH (A3 MEASURED ALONG SAID EZAST LINE QOF
NORTH CLARK STREET). OF 570D CHICAGO RIVER, AS QCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE
T2ST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLMK{: STREET A DISTANCE QF 177.85 FEZT TO THE BPQINT OF
SEGINNING.

PRRECEZ

-
S .
23 e

.STMENT APFURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1. OF THE P~ZKINC ¢ACILITY
OR USE AND ENJOYMENT AS A GARAGE, AS NnEiCcRIBED IN ARTICLE III OF PARKING
AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECOFDLD JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL RANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER
110339, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109493, OXFORD PROPERTIES, 13C), AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
A5 TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER THE FULLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

9

-3

42T PAST OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGQO IN SECTION 2, TOWNSHI? 3
NORTHE. R2ANCE 14 EAST CF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ZLUNDED AND DJZSCRIEED AS
FOLLOWS :

COMMENCING AT THE 2QINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WLST XINZIEZ STREET
{ALSO SSING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5, §. 7 AND & IN SAID BLOCK 7, -aND THE EAST
LINT OF NORTH CLARKX STREEZT (ALSQ Z2EING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5\ IM SAID
3LOCK 2); THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREEZS WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE QF NORTH CL&RK STREET
A DISTANCE OF 241.98 FEET; THENCE EAST AT EIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRLPED
LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF SQUTH $0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 135.02 FEEL/IC A
SOINT OF BEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING THE INSIDE FACE OF THE GARAGE WALL: <FE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARE MEASURED ALONG THE INSIDE FACE OF SAID GARAGE
WALL: THENCEZ SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 3.05 FEET: THENCEZ SQUTH 0Q
OEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
10.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF A 4.9%5 FEET: THENCE SOUTH
90 DEGREZS EAST A DISTANCE OF 36.71 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE
OF 138.22 FSET: THENCE SOUTH 3C DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.89 FEET. THENCE
SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 67.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET:; THENCE SCUTH C DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET;
THENCZ NORTH S0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 15.22 FEET:; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES
SAST A DISTANCE OF 6.0S5 FEET; THENCE NORTH S0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.84




UNOFFICIAL COPY

99340291

FEST; THENCE NORTH ¢ DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 26.16 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 90
DEGREES EAST A.DISTANCE OF 2.01 FEET; THENCE NORTH { DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE QF
27.09 FEET; THENCE NORTE 30 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.99 FEET; THENCE NORTH ¢
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 143.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 2.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH
90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.96 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE

OF 12.95 FEET TO THE PQINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX NUMBER 17-09-<09-006-000C, VOLUME 501.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 321 JORTH CLARK STREET
CHICAGS. ILLINCIS



